**% OFFICIAL RESULTS ***

CANDIDATES FOR THE’
OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DIS TR ICT
Burlington {part) - Camden {part) - Gloucester (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part) (part)
of Candidate Party Burlington Camden Gloucester Total

Regular Democratic Organization
Robert E. Andrews (I)
1105 Croek Road, Belimawr 08031 ........ Democratic 1,735 16,102 9,859 27,696

No Slogan
Lea A. Solomon

318 Third Avenue
Haddon Heights 08035 ...... hereenarenas Republican 721 5,797 4,681 T 11,198

(I) Denotes Incumbent

-5-



OFFICTAL RESULTS
ANDIDATES FOR TH
USE OF REPRESENT

c E
OFFICE OF HO ATIVES --continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRIC T
Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Cape May
Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem

. (part)

Designation, Name and Addrass Burl- Cape Cumber Glouc- {part)

of Candidate Party Atlantic ington May land ester Salem Total
Regular Democratic Organization
Will1am J. Hughes (I)
1019 Wesley Road, Ocean City 08226....Democratic 7,084 5 3,225 3,825 2,776 2,478 19,393
Republican :
Frank A. LoBiondo
1754 Wynnewood Drive, Vineland 08360 .Republican 5,817 65 6,209 3,534 2,002 1,300 18,927
Save The Middie Class Less Taxes
Joseph L. Braeden
513 5th Street, Somers Point 08244 ...Republican 1,360 10 900 §31 1,479 553 4,833

(1) Denotes Incumbent



AND
OFFICE OF HOUSE

OFFICIAL RESULTS
IDATES FOR THE
REPRESENTATIVES ——continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1592

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL

Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part)

Designation, Hame and Address
of Candidate Party

No 5logan
Timothy E. Ryan
809 Central Avenue, Seaside Park 08752.Democratic

Buy American
Howard Scott Peariman
253 Valessa Way, Cherry HI11 08034 ....Democratic

Republican Organization
Jim Saxton (I)
12 Murrell Street, Mount Holly 08060 ..Republican

"putting The Country First, Balanced Budget"

Frank W. Drake
238 W. Main Street, Tuckerton 08087 ...Republfican

(1) Denotes Incumbent

(part) (part)
Burlington Camden
6,335 2,699
1,283 871
12,295 2,617
1,364 319

DISTRICT

(part)
Ocean

6,373

472

10,476

1,361

Total

15,407

- 2,626

25,388

3,044



OFFICIAL RESULTS
IDATES FOR TH

AND
USE OF REPRESENT

c E
OFFICE OF HO ATIVES --continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Burlington (part) - Mercer {part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part) (part)
of Candidate Party Burlington Mercer Monmouth

Regular Democratic Organization
Brian M. Hughes
16 Quarry Street, Princeton 08542 ..... Democratic 1,864 3,870 1,463

Democrats For Economic Recovery
Michael DiMarco

3 Longwood Drive, Burlington 08016 ....Democratic 593 1,307 290
Republican

Christopher H. Smith (I)

74 Tynemouth Court, Robbinsville 08691..Republican 2,899 2,418 4,304

(1) Denctes Incumbent

(part)
Ocean

5,369

717

9,464

Total

12,686

2,907

19,085



OFFICIAL RESULTS
DIDATES
E OF

CAN
OFFICE OF HOWUS

FOR

THE
REPRESENTATIVES ——continued

Primafy Election, June 2, 1992

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL

DISTRICT

Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren (all)

Designation, Name and Address
of Candidate Party

Regular Democratic Qrganization Candidate
Frank R. Lucas
267 Burnside Place, Ridgewood 07450 ....Democratic

"Middle Class Candidate”
John Scully
51 Pine Hi11 Road, Mahwah 07430 ........Democratic

Republicans For Responsible Government
Marge Roukema (1)
249 Greenway Road, Ridgewood 07450 ... .Republican

Républican For Real Change In Congress
Lou Satte
123 Walthery Avenue, Ridgewood 07450 ...Republican

"Buchanan For President - America First"
Ira M. Marlowe
70 Hi11sida Avenue, Cresskill 07626.... Republican

Republican Coalition For Responsive Government

C. "Larry* Fischer
420 Demarest Avenue, Oradell 07649 .....Republican

(1) Denotes Incumbent

{part)
Bergen

9,346

2,287

15,697

4,108

2,508

454

(part)
Passalc

819

557

2,387

973

500

75

(part)
Sussex

1,033

849

5,246

2,734

966

387

Warren

1,987

1,388

3,700

2,428

865

456

Total

13,185

5,081

27,030

10,243

4,839

1,372



4)
-~
~

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CA
OFFICE OF HoOU

NDIDATES
SE OF REPRESE

FOR THE
NTA

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Middlasex (part) - Monmouth {part)

Designation, Name and Address
of Candidate Party

The New Democrats For Middlesex County

Monimouth County Democrats

Frank Pallone, Jr. (1)

29 Morrell Street, Long Branch 07740 ....Democratic

Regular Democratic Organization

“Time For A Change In Congress"

Bob Smith

830 Shirley Parkway, Piscataway 08854 ,,, Oemocratic

People's Democrat
Barbara Jensen
238 Main Street, South River 08882 ...... Demacratic

If Not Now, Whan?
Jeffrey R. Gorman
254 Hamilton Street, New Brunswick 08301 Democratic

Regular Republican
Joseph M. Kyrillos
51 Carpenter Street, Red Bank 07701 «....Republican

Grace Applegate Congress Make A Difference
Grace C. Applegate
9 Plcaron Place, Lawrence 08878 +esesaae.Republican

Middlesex County Republican Organization

Monmouth County Conservative Republican Organization
Paul “Daniels® Danielczyk

371 Washington Street, Perth Amboy 08861 -Republfican

Republican Party of Middiesex County

James R. Shaldon
129 Gracey Street, Edison 08817 .........Republican

(I) Denotes Incumbent

~10~

(part)
Middlesex

8,362

11,609

1,483

397

1,396

3,014

3,548

553

TIVES -—continued

(part)

" Monmouth

10,725

1,160

301

889

6,783

1,383

438

117

Total

19,087

12,769

1,784

1,286~

8,179

4,397

3,986

670



OFFICTIAL RESULTS
IDATES FOR THE

AND
USE OF REPRESENTATIVES -——contfnued

c
OFFICE OF HO

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

SEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Essex (part) - Middlesex (part) - Semerset (part) - Unfon (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part) (part) {part)
of Candidate Party Essex Middlesex Somerset Union Total

Regular Organization Republican
Matthew J. Rinaldo (I)

142 Headley Terrace, Unfon 07083 ........ Republican 2.096 2.171 4,782 11,212 20,261
No Slogan

Leonard R. Sendelsky

100 Devon Road, Colonifa (7067........ ... Democratic 293 4,826 329 4,544 9,992

Regular Democratic Qrganization
Karen Carroll

565 N. Bridge Streat, Bridgewater 08807 ..Democratic 297 1,049 3,192 3,077 7,615

(I) Denotes Incumbent

-11-



OFFICTAL RESULTS
ANDIDATES
USE OF

¢
OFFICE OF HO

THE

REPRESENTATIVYES -—continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1592

EIGHTH CONGRESSIONAL

Designation, Kame and Address
of Candidate Party

Herbert C. Klein
34 Lencx Avenus, Clifton 07015 ....... .....Democratic

Essex Democratic Organization
Harry A. McEnroe
19 Harrison Court, South Orange 07079 ..... Democratic

Democrats For Change
Clare [. Lagermasini .
23 Falrview Place, Upper Montclalir 07043 ,.Democratic

National Health Insurance, Jobs And Educatton
Joseph C. lozia
66 Mary Avenue, West Patarson 07424 ....... Democratic

Democrats For Economic Recovery
Roger P. Ham
99 Orchard Street, Ridgefield Park 07660 ..Democratic

Passalc County Regular Republican Organfzation, Inc.
Joseph L. Bubba
18 Willlamsburg Court, Wayns 07470 ........ Republican

Republican Organization To Reform Congress
Norman M. Robertson
116 Belgrade Avenus, Clifton 07013 ........Republican

Regular Republicans Against The Flood Tunnel
Bob Davis
26 Kenwood Avenue, Verona 07044 ...........Republican

Republican Party
Bernard George
125 North 17th Street, Bloomfield 07003....Republican

-12-

DISTRICT
Essex (part) - Passalc (part)

(part)

Essax

3,068

3,792

4,925

519.

226

4,103

1,007

246

178

(part)
Passalc
6,338
-2.994
1,585

608
276
6,481
3,177

1,444

100

Total

9,456

6,786

€,510

1,127

o502

10,584

4,184

1,690

278



OFFICIAL RESULTS
ANDIDATES FOR THE
USE

OFFICE OF H OF REPRESENTATIVES ——continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

NINTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Bergen (part) - Hudson (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part)
of Candidate Party Bergen Hudson Total

Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate
Rebart G. Torricellf (I)
161 Walnut Street, Englewood 07631 ........Democratic 19,828 4,182 24,010

Democrats For Better Government
Nancy Harrigan

345 New York Avenue, Jersey City 07307 ....Democratiec 2,242 2,491 4,733
Democrats For Economic Recovery

Matthew C. Guice

198 Teaneck Road, Ridgefield Park 07660 ...Democratic 1,139 290 1,429
Republicans For Responsible Government

Patrick J. Roma _
535 Lawn Avenue, Palisades Park 07650 .....Repubiican 10,876 1,460 12,336

() Denotas Incumbent

-13-



OFFICIAL RESULTS
CANDIDATES FOR THE
OCFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIYES —continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

TENTH CONGRESSIONAL ODISTRICT
Essax (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part) (part)
of Candiate Party Essex Hudson Union Total

Essex Democratic Organization

Hudson County Democratic Organization

Reqular Democratic Organization of Unfon County

Donald M. Payne (I)

14 Bock Avenue, Newark 07112 ........ Democratic 22,015 1,841 7,990 31,846

Union County Regular Democratic Organization
Stanley J. Moskal
718 Cleveland Avenus, Elizabeth 07208.0emocratic 1,767 88 1,647 T 3,502

Democrats For Batter Government
Wiille L. Flood
378 Forrest Street, Jersey City 07304 .Democratic 890 1,739 1,538 4,167

Regular Union County Democrat Organization
Brian Conners )
321 Summit Road, El1zabeth 07208 ..... Democratic 468 202 2,931 3,601

"Regular Organization Republican of Unfon County"
"Prasident Bush Essex Repubifcan Party Organizatfion"
“George Bush For President®

Alfred D. Palermo :
1115 Georgian Drive, Linden 07036 ....Republican 1,332 265 2,375 3,972

(1) Denotes Incumbent

-14-



OFFICIAL RESULTS
CANODIDATES FOR TH
QUSE OF REPRESENT

E
OFFICE OF H ATIVES -—continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Essex (part) - Morris - Passalc (part)
Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)

Designation, Name and Address (part) (part) (part) (part)
of Candidate Party Essex Morris Passafc Somerset Sussex Total

Regular Democratic Organizaticn
Ona Spiridelilis
84 Lookout Road

Mountain Lakes 07046.......... ++...Democratic. 1,116 4,797 113 881 330 7,237

Democrats For Economic Recovery
Mary Frueholz .
46 0slo Drive, Rockaway 07866 ..... Democratic 345 3,384 97 198 743 4,767

No STegan
Dean A. Gallo (I)

64 Continental Road
Morris Plains 07950 ...............Republican 2,901 25,142 234 2,262 2,780 33,319

(I) Denotes Incumbent

-15-



OFFICIAL RESULTS
CANDIDAT
OFFICE OF HOUSE OF

L R
ES FOR
REPRESENTATIVES --continued

THE

Primary Election, Juns 2, 1992

TWELFTH CONGRESSIONAL

Somersat (part) -

Designation, Name and Address (part)
of Candidate Party Hunterdon Mercer
No Slogan
Frank G. Abate
12 Nerma Court, Marlboro 07746 ....Democratic 2,142 4,151

Regular Republicans

Somerset Republican Organization

Middlesex County Republican Organization

Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Oick Zimmer (I)

136 Locktown Flemington Road

Flemington 08822 ............ ++...Republican 8,139 3,222

{I) Denotes Incumbent

-16-

DISTRICT
Hunterdon - Mercar (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part)

(part)
Middlesex

2,628

2,878

(part)
Monmouth

4,598

6,754

(part)
Somersat Total
687 14,216
3,157 24,150




CFFICIAL RESULTS

CANDIDATES

OFFICE OF HOUSE OF

FOR

THE

REPRESENTATIVES ——continued

Primary Election, Junes 2, 1992

THIRTEENTH

CONGRESSIONAL

DISTRICT

Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Unfon (part)

Designation, Name and Address
of Candidate Party

Hudson County Democratic Organization
"Democratic Party - Essex County, Inc."
"Regular Democratic Organization®

"Regular Democratic Organization of Union County

Robert Menendez
517 15th Strest
Unfon City 07087 ..........c.vvunnn Democratic

Demeccrats For the 1990's

Robert P. Hanay, Jr.

40 Winfield Avenue

Jorsey City 07305 .........c.c.... .Democratic

.George Bush For President

Fred J. Theemling, Jr.

153 Highwood Avenus

Weehawken 07087 .......ce0veuun ....Republican

(part)
Essex

2,135

551

626

-17-

{part)
Hudson

17,984

9,472

3,979

(part)
Middlesex

777

444

(part)

Union Total
2,604 24,245

609 11,409

367 5416 _



