*** OFFICIAL RESULTS ***

CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Camden	(part) Gloucester	Total
Regular Democratic Organization Robert E. Andrews (I) 1105 Creek Road, Bellmawr 08031	Democratic	1,735	16,102	9,859	27,696
No Slogan Lee A. Solomon 318 Third Avenue Haddon Heights 08035	Republican	721	5,797	4,681	11,199

OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES --continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992 .

SECOND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Cape May Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate Party	Atlantic	(part) Burl- ington	Cape May	Cumber land	Glouc- ester	(part) Salem	Total
Regular Democratic Organization William J. Hughes (I) 1019 Wesley Road, Ocean City 08226Democratic	7,084	5	3,225	3,825	2,776	2,478	19,393
Republican Frank A. LoBiondo 1754 Wynnewood Drive, Vineland 08360 .Republican	n 5,817	65	6,209	3,534	2,002	1,300	18,927
Save The Middle Class Less Taxes Joseph L. Breeden 513 5th Street. Somers Point 08244Republica	n 1,360	10	900	531	1,479	553	4,833

⁽I) Denotes Incumbent

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

THIRD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Camden	(part) Ocean	Total
No Slogan Timothy E. Ryan					
809 Central Avenue, Seaside Park	08752.Democratic	6,335	2,699	6,373	15,407
Buy American					
Howard Scott Pearlman 253 Valessa Way, Cherry Hill 0803	4Democratic	1,283	871	472	- 2,626
Republican Organization					
Jim Saxton (I) 12 Murrell Street, Mount Holly OB	3060Republican	12,295	2,617	10,476	25,388
"Putting The Country First, Balance	ed Budget"				
Frank W. Drake 238 W. Main Street, Tuckerton 080	087Republican	1,364	319	1,361	3,044

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

FOURTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Burlington	(part) Mercer	(part) Monmouth	(part) Ocean	Total
Regular Democratic Organization Brian M. Hughes 16 Quarry Street, Princeton 08542 .	Democratic	1,864	3,970	1,463	5,369	12,666
Democrats For Economic Recovery Michael DiMarco 3 Longwood Drive, Burlington 08016	Democratic	593	1,307	· . 290	717	2,907
Republican Christopher H. Smith (I) 74 Tynemouth Court, Robbinsville 086	91Republican	2,899	2,418	4,304	9,464	19,085

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

FIFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren (all)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Bergen	(part) Passaic	(part) Sussex	Warren	Total
Regular Democratic Organization Candi	date					
Frank R. Lucas						
267 Burnside Place, Ridgewood 07450	Democratic	9,346	819	1,033	1,987	13,185
"Middle Class Candidate" John Scully						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	-				
51 Pine Hill Road, Mahwah 07430	Democratic	2,287	557	849	1,388	5,081
Republicans For Responsible Governmen	t					
Marge Roukema (I)						
249 Greenway Road, Ridgewood 07450 .	Republican	15,697	2,387	5,246	3,700	27,030
Republican For Real Change In Congres	s					
	-					
123 Walthery Avenue, Ridgewood 07450	Republican	4,108	973	2,734	2,428	10,243
"Buchanan For President - America Fir	st"					
Ira M. Marlowe						• •
70 Hillside Avenue, Cresskill 07626.	Republican	2,508	500	966	865	4,839
Republican Coalition For Responsive Go C. "Larry" Fischer	overnment					
420 Demarest Avenue, Oradell 07649 .	Republican	454	75	387	456	1,372

⁽I) Denotes Incumbent

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Middlesex	(part) Monmouth	Total
The New Democrats For Middlesex Cour	nty			
Monmouth County Democrats				
Frank Pallone, Jr. (I)				
29 Morrell Street, Long Branch 0774	40Democratic	8,362	10,725	19,087
Regular Democratic Organization			·.	•
"Time For A Change In Congress"				
Bob Smith				•
830 Shirley Parkway, Piscataway 088	354 ,,,Democratic	11,609	1,160	12,769
People's Democrat				
Barbara Jensen				
238 Main Street, South River 08882	Demographic			•
Joseph Joseph River 10002	Democratic	1,483	301	1,784
If Not Now, When?		•		
Jeffrey R. Gorman				
254 Hamilton Street, New Brunswick	08001 Domocratic			
The state of the s	OCACL DRINGCLATIC	397	889	1;286 ~
Regular Republican				
Joseph M. Kyrillos				
51 Carpenter Street, Red Bank 07701	Popub 14 and			
The same of the sa	···· Kepubi Ican	1,396	6, <i>7</i> 83	8,179
Grace Applegate Congress Make A Diffe	05000			
Grace C. Applegate	ei aiice			
9 Picaron Place, Lawrence 08878	Penuh I fean	2 22 4		
	kepubi (can	3,014	1,383	4,397
Middlesex County Republican Organizat	tion			
Monmouth County Conservative Republic	can Organization			
Paul "Daniels" Danielczyk	can organización			
371 Washington Street, Perth Amboy Os	9861 Republican	3,548		
	sees skepabi team	3,348	438	3,986
Republican Party of Middlesex County				
James R. Sheldon			,	
129 Gracey Street, Edison 08817	Republican	553	••=	
, ==:=:::: 3000, 1111		223	117	670

...

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

SEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Essex (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Middlesex	(part) Somerset	(part) Union	Total
Regular Organization Republican						
Matthew J. Rinaldo (I)						
142 Headley Terrace, Union 07083	Republican	2,096	2,171	4,782	11,212	20,261
No Slogan						
Leonard R. Sendelsky						
100 Devon Road, Colonia 07067	Democratic	293	4,826	329	4,544	9,992
Regular Democratic Organization Karen Carroll						•
565 N. Bridge Street, Bridgewater 08	807Democratic	297	1,049	3,192	3,077	7,615

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

EIGHTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Essex (part) - Passaic (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Passaic	Total
Herbert C. Klein 34 Lenox Avenue, Clifton 07015	Democratic	3,068	6,388	9,456
Essex Democratic Organization Harry A. McEnroe 19 Harrison Court, South Orange 070	79Democratic	3,792	2,994	e 70e
Democrats For Change	, o benedi at it	3,742		6,786
Clare I. Lagermasini 23 Fairview Place, Upper Montclair	07043Democratic	4,925	1,585	6,510
National Health Insurance, Jobs And Joseph C. Iozia				
66 Mary Avenue, West Paterson 07424	Democratic	519	608	1,127
Democrats For Economic Recovery Roger P. Ham 99 Orchard Street, Ridgefield Park	07660Democratic	226	276	502
Passaic County Regular Republican Or Joseph L. Bubba	ganization, Inc.			
19 Williamsburg Court, Wayne 07470	•	4,103	6,481	10,584
Republican Organization To Reform Co Norman M. Robertson 116 Belgrade Avenue, Clifton 07013		1,007	3,177	4,184
Regular Republicans Against The Floor Bob Davis	d Tunnet			
26 Kenwood Avenue, Verona 07044	Republican	246	1,444	1,690
Republican Party Bernard George 125 North 17th Street, Bloomfield 0	7003 Pentihi Can	178	100	270
The second area designed blooming of the	ryggi i i ingpest i gall	1/0	100	278

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

NINTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Bergen (part) - Hudson (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Bergen	(part) Hudson	Total
Bergen County Democratic Organizat Robert G. Torricelli (I)	ion Candidate			
161 Walnut Street, Englewood 0763	1Democratic	19,828	4,182	24,010
Democrats For Better Government Nancy Harrigan				
345 New York Avenue, Jersey City (07307Democratic	2,242	2,491	4,733
Democrats For Economic Recovery Matthew C. Guice				
198 Teaneck Road, Ridgefield Park	07660Democratic	1,139	290	1,429
Republicans For Responsible Government Patrick J. Roma	nent			
535 Lawn Avenue, Palisades Park 03	7650Republican	10,876	1,460	12,336

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candiate	Party	(part) Essex	(part) Hudson	(part) Union	Total
Essex Democratic Organization					
Hudson County Democratic Organization	on			,	
Regular Democratic Organization of U	Jnion County				
Donald M. Payne (I)					
14 Bock Avenue, Newark 07112	Democratic	22,015	1,841	7,990	31,846
Union County Regular Democratic Orga	anization				
Stanley J. Moskal					
718 Cleveland Avenue, Elizabeth 073	208.Democratic	1,767	88	1,647	3,502
Democrats For Better Government					
Willie L. Flood					
378 Forrest Street, Jersey City 0730	04 .Democratic	890	1,739	1,538	4,167
Regular Union County Democrat Organ	ization				
Brian Conners					
321 Summit Road, Elizabeth 07208 .	Democratic	468	202	2,931	3,601
"Regular Organization Republican of	Union County"				s ses
"President Bush Essex Republican Pa	rty Organization"				
"George Bush For President"					
Alfred D. Palermo		•			
1115 Georgian Drive, Linden 07036	Republican	1,332	265	2,375	3,972

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	(part) Essex	Morr1s	(part) Passaic	(part) Somerset	(part) Sussex	Total
Regular Democratic Organization Ona Spiridellis 84 Lookout Road							
Mountain Lakes 07046	Democratic.	1,116	4,797	113	881	330	7,237
Democrats For Economic Recovery Mary Frueholz						•	
46 Oslo Drive, Rockaway 07866	Democratic	345	3,384	97	198	743	4,767
No Slogan Dean A. Gallo (I) 64 Continental Road							
Morris Plains 07950	Republican	2,901	25,142	234	2,262	2,780	33,319

OFFICE OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES --continued

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

TWELFTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Hunterdon - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) Somerset (part) -

Designation, Name and Address of Candidate	Party	Hunterdon	(part) Mercer	(part) Middlesex	(part) Monmouth	(part) Somerset	Total
No Slogan Frank G. Abate 12 Norma Court, Marlboro 07746	Democratic	2,142	4,151	2,628	4,598	697	14,216
Regular Republicans Somerset Republican Organization Middlesex County Republican Organiza Regular Organization Republican Regular Republican Organization Dick Zimmer (I) 136 Locktown Flemington Road Flemington 08822		8,139	3,222	2,878	6,754	3,157	24,150

Primary Election, June 2, 1992

THIRTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part)

Designation, Name and Addre of Candidate	ss Party	(part) Essex	(part) Hudson	(part) Middlesex	(part) Union	Total
Hudson County Democratic Org	anization					
"Democratic Party - Essex Co						
"Regular Democratic Organiza	▼ -					
"Regular Democratic Organiza		•				
Robert Menendez						
517 15th Street				•		
Union City 07087	Democratic	2,135	17,984	1,522	2,604	24,245
Democrats For the 1990's						•
Robert P. Haney, Jr.						
40 Winfield Avenue						
Jersey City 07305	Democratic	551	9,472	777	609	11,409
George Bush For President						
Fred J. Theemling, Jr.						
153 Highwood Avenue				•		
Weehawken 07087	Republican	626	3.979	444	367	5,416
	·		-,	,,,,		af440 ~~